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Holy Family Church ~ Ministry Schedule from August 1 – October 1, 2023 
 
 
 
 
August 5 - August 6: The Feast of the Transfiguration of Our Lord 
 

 Saturday, 4:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Linda Mauder Elmer Brames Vince Granacher 

Eucharistic Minister 
Dan Eby 
Robin O'Connor 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Mike Kocher 
Jeannie Schepers 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Kim Messmer 
Haley Ondiek 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Server 
Mike Schwenk - Adult Levi Clauss - Youth 

Olivia Hopf - Youth 
Evan Schmitt - Youth 

Caydan Ramos - Youth 
Elliott Rolwing - Youth 
Natalie Rolwing - Youth 

Usher 

Tom Kleinhelter 
Jason Luebbehusen 
Mike Messmer 
Jason Schmitt 

Ben Krapf 
Brad Schmidt 
Jim Schmitt 
Stan Verkamp 

Tim Doersam 
Josh Dooley 
Del Steinhart 
Aaron Stephenson 

Greeter 
Suzanne Knies 
Mary Ann Mehringer 

Kevin Smith 
Lindsey Smith 

Anna Rolwing 
David Rolwing 

 

 
 
 
August 12 - August 15 
 

 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Sunday, 8:30 AM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Monday, 6:30 PM 
 

Assumption Vigil 

Tuesday, 6:00 AM 
 

Assumption AM 

Tuesday, 6:30 PM 
 

Assumption PM 

Lector Mary Ann Witte Scott Gehlhausen Tom Gehlhausen David Curtis Jim Krodel Patty Hochgesang 

Eucharistic Minister 

Tim Kempf 
Diane Kempf 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 

Ruth Gehlhausen 
Deb Stenftenagel 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 

Jason 
Luebbehusen 
Kristie 
Luebbehusen 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 

Karen Curtis 
Shane Sturm 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 

Doug Aders 
Tom Kleinhelter 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 

Melody Ginder 
Jon Nord 
Tyler Underhill - 
Seminarian 
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Saturday, 5:00 PM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Sunday, 8:30 AM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Sunday, 10:30 AM 
 

Nineteenth Sunday 
in Ordinary Time 

Monday, 6:30 PM 
 

Assumption Vigil 

Tuesday, 6:00 AM 
 

Assumption AM 

Tuesday, 6:30 PM 
 

Assumption PM 

Server 

Vikki Trout - Adult Evan Schmitt - 
Youth 
Alec Wehr - Youth 
Grant Wehr - Youth 

Tessa Ginder - 
Youth 
John Hasenour - 
Youth 
Claire Stephenson 
- Youth 

Conner Herzog - 
Youth 
Elliott Rolwing - 
Youth 
Natalie Rolwing - 
Youth 

Mike Schwenk - 
Adult 

Alex Nord - Youth 
Zach Nord - Youth 
Jack Schafer - 
Youth 

Usher 

Don Dewig 
Josh Dooley 
Mike Messmer 
Jason Schmitt 

Greg Hollinden 
Gene Humbert 
Brad Schmidt 
Luke Wehr 

Mark Hubers 
Ryan Lampert 
Joseph Rohleder 
Roger Seng 

Alan Brenner 
Tim Doersam 
Allen Seng 
Del Steinhart 

John Gutgsell 
Brian Mathies 
Jim Wagner 

Jim Schmitt 
Aaron Stephenson 
Stan Verkamp 
Terry Wagner 

Greeter 
Suzanne Burgess 
Scott Burgess 

Kevin Smith 
Lindsey Smith 

Pam Hughes 
Ralph Hughes 

Fred Recker 
Lisa Recker 

 Jenny Schafer 
Brandon Schafer 

 

 
 
 
August 19 - August 20: Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Linda Mauder Megan Johnson Kayla Dooley 

Eucharistic Minister 
Ben Popp 
Taylor Popp 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Anne Berger 
Jennifer Stephenson 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Dan Eby 
Kristie Luebbehusen 
Tyler Underhill - Seminarian 

Server 
Del Steinhart - Adult Ty Fischer - Youth 

Olivia Hopf - Youth 
Brynlee Wehr - Youth 

Isaac Dooley - Youth 
Elliott Rolwing - Youth 
Natalie Rolwing - Youth 

Usher 

John Birge 
Glenn Horney 
Jason Schmitt 
Joe Wanninger 

Alan Brenner 
Mike Fischer 
Ben Krapf 
Zach Mauder 

Tim Doersam 
Josh Dooley 
Ralph Hughes 
John Sonderman 

Greeter 
Suzanne Knies 
Mary Ann Mehringer 

Luke Wehr 
Alana Wehr 

Anna Rolwing 
David Rolwing 
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August 26 - August 27: Twenty-first Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Sandy Hemmerlein Jim Krodel Jason Luebbehusen 

Eucharistic Minister 
Tim Kempf 
Diane Kempf 
Vikki Trout 

Doug Aders 
Donna Humbert 
Lori Murphy 

Vickie Beckman 
Dean Beckman 
Angie Hasenour 

Server 
Jerry Hamlin - Adult Levi Clauss - Youth 

Katie Murphy - Youth 
Ann Murphy - Youth 

Zach Beckman - Youth 
John Hasenour - Youth 
Conner Herzog - Youth 

Usher 

John Birge 
Don Dewig 
Tom Kleinhelter 
Mike Messmer 

Greg Hollinden 
Gene Humbert 
Jim Schmitt 
Allen Seng 

Mark Hubers 
Ryan Lampert 
Joseph Rohleder 
Aaron Stephenson 

Greeter 
Rosie Henriott 
Laura Rohleder 

Stan Verkamp 
Diane Verkamp 

Shari Krempp 
John Krempp 

 

 
 
 
September 2 - September 3: Twenty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Vikki Trout Lindsey Smith Tim Doersam 

Eucharistic Minister 
Gayle Hochgesang 
Megan Johnson 
Patricia Wanninger 

Donna Humbert 
Mike Kocher 
Kevin Smith 

Vickie Beckman 
Dean Beckman 
Robin O'Connor 

Server 
Robbie Mehringer - Adult Olivia Hopf - Youth 

Katie Murphy - Youth 
Ann Murphy - Youth 

Zach Beckman - Youth 
Isaac Dooley - Youth 
Reagan Hochgesang - Youth 

Usher 

John Birge 
Glenn Horney 
Jason Schmitt 
Joe Wanninger 

John Gutgsell 
Gene Humbert 
Brian Mathies 
Terry Wagner 

Josh Dooley 
Ralph Hughes 
Roger Seng 
Del Steinhart 

Greeter 
Kristie Luebbehusen 
Jason Luebbehusen 

Brian Murphy 
Lori Murphy 

Andy Stout 
Susan Stout 
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September 9 - September 10: Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Jane Smith Patty Hochgesang Ralph Hughes 

Eucharistic Minister 
Angie Kleinhelter 
Cindy Lampert 
Deb Stenftenagel 

Anne Berger 
Scott Gehlhausen 
Jeannie Schepers 

Robin O'Connor 
Haley Ondiek 
Jennifer Stephenson 

Server 
Elmer Brames - Adult Ty Fischer - Youth 

Alec Wehr - Youth 
Grant Wehr - Youth 

Conner Herzog - Youth 
Caydan Ramos - Youth 
Claire Stephenson - Youth 

Usher 

Don Dewig 
Tom Kleinhelter 
Mike Messmer 
Joe Wanninger 

Mike Fischer 
Jim Schmitt 
Jim Wagner 
Luke Wehr 

Alan Brenner 
Mark Hubers 
Joseph Rohleder 
Aaron Stephenson 

Greeter 
Brandon Schafer 
Jenny Schafer 

Louis Seng 
Linda Seng 

Jason Luebbehusen 
Kristie Luebbehusen 

 

 
 
 
September 16 - September 17: Twenty-fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Sandy Hemmerlein Steve Roelle Kayla Dooley 

Eucharistic Minister 
Ben Popp 
Taylor Popp 
Patricia Wanninger 

Donna Humbert 
Megan Johnson 
Lori Murphy 

Kim Messmer 
Kristi Nord 
Shane Sturm 

Server 
Robbie Mehringer - Adult Katie Murphy - Youth 

Ann Murphy - Youth 
Brynlee Wehr - Youth 

Isaac Dooley - Youth 
Alex Nord - Youth 
Zach Nord - Youth 

Usher 

John Birge 
Glenn Horney 
Jason Schmitt 
Joe Wanninger 

Gene Humbert 
Brian Mathies 
Brad Schmidt 
Jim Wagner 

Josh Dooley 
Ben Krapf 
Ryan Lampert 
Jason Luebbehusen 

Greeter 
Suzanne Knies 
Mary Ann Mehringer 

Diane Verkamp 
Stan Verkamp 

Luke Wehr 
Alana Wehr 
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September 23 - September 24: Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Mary Ann Witte David Curtis Dan Eby 

Eucharistic Minister 
Gayle Hochgesang 
Angie Kleinhelter 
Cindy Lampert 

Karen Curtis 
Ruth Gehlhausen 
Deb Stenftenagel 

Melody Ginder 
Jon Nord 
Judy Sonderman 

Server 
Terry Birk - Adult Levi Clauss - Youth 

Reagan Hochgesang - Youth 
Caydan Ramos - Youth 

Tessa Ginder - Youth 
Alex Nord - Youth 
Zach Nord - Youth 

Usher 

Don Dewig 
Glenn Horney 
Tom Kleinhelter 
Mike Messmer 

Greg Hollinden 
Ben Krapf 
Zach Mauder 
Allen Seng 

Roger Seng 
John Sonderman 
Del Steinhart 
Aaron Stephenson 

Greeter 
Suzanne Burgess 
Scott Burgess 

Steve Rennie 
Angela Rennie 

Fred Recker 
Lisa Recker 

 

 
 
 
September 30 - October 1: Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Saturday, 5:00 PM Sunday, 8:30 AM Sunday, 10:30 AM 

Lector Jane Smith Tom Gehlhausen Vince Granacher 

Eucharistic Minister 
Tim Kempf 
Diane Kempf 
Patricia Wanninger 

Linda Mauder 
Brenda Wheatley 
Jerry Wheatley 

Vickie Beckman 
Dean Beckman 
Ralph Hughes 

Server 
Robbie Mehringer - Adult Ty Fischer - Youth 

Olivia Hopf - Youth 
Evan Schmitt - Youth 

Zach Beckman - Youth 
Reagan Hochgesang - Youth 
Jack Schafer - Youth 

Usher 

John Birge 
Glenn Horney 
Jason Schmitt 
Joe Wanninger 

Alan Brenner 
Mike Fischer 
Stan Verkamp 
Terry Wagner 

Tim Doersam 
Mark Hubers 
Ryan Lampert 
Joseph Rohleder 

Greeter 
Rosie Henriott 
Laura Rohleder 

Jim Schmitt 
Susan Schmitt 

Jenny Schafer 
Brandon Schafer 

 


